
Tuesday, September 18Iieee
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Light and Shade
10. O Devotions: Rev. W. R.
Milne
10.20 For My Lady: "The Lady"10.55 Health in the Home12.0 Lunch music ({2.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.80 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Musical Snapshots2.30 Classical Music:
Symphony in G Major (‘TheOxford") (Haydn)3.30 Connoisseurs’ Diary3.45 Music While You Work4.30-5.0 Children’s session:"Once Upon a Time"6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
gin Talk by the Gardening Ex-per
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Spotlight", featuring PatriciaLeonard (BBC programme)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States8. O "The Will Hay programme"(BBC production)8.27 Patricia Rossborough(piano),"Flirting with Annie Laurie"(arr, Scott-Wood)8.33 Leslie Henson and Fred
y,"The Commissionaire Scene,""The Riddle Scene" (Furber)8.41 "Starlight," Starring AnneZiegler and Webster Booth

(BBC
_ programme)9. ewsreel and Commentary9.26 Anne Shelton, :

"You Too" (Guest)9.30 "Fashions in Melody," aStudio Presentation by OssieCheesman and his Orchestra10. 0 Dance Music10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 Joe Loss and his Band11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWNro
IN? > AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.
7. Op.m. After Dinner Music8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:State Symphony Orchestra,"TIphigenie in Aulis" Overture(Gluck, arr. Wagner)8..8 London Symphony Orches-tra, Symphony No. 86 in DMajor (Haydn)
8.34 Yehudi Menuhin and Or-chestre Symphonique de Paris,Concerto in D Major (Mozart)9. 1 Orchestre de la Societe des
Concerts du Conservatoire,‘Dream Music" and "BalletMusic" from "Alcina" (Handel)9.17 Orchestra conducted byAdolph Busch; Suite No. 2 in BMinor (Bach)9.41 Boston Symphony Orches-tra (Serge Koussevitsky), Con-certo Grosso in D Minor, Op. 3,No. 11 (Vivaldi, arr, Siloti)70. 0 In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

1250 kc, 240 m.
6. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music6.20 Songs of the Prairies
6.40 Light Popular Selections7. 0 Symphonic Hour8.0 Celebrity Artists9. 0 Selections from Opera9.30 From Stage and Screen10.0 Close down

ON / WELLINGTON570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
6.15 Breakfast session
9. O Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prites9.32 Morning Star: Eileen Joyce10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk: "The Women Behind
"Them," prepared by Ruth France
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: Famous Vio-linists: Nicolo Paganini (Italy)12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringMozart’s Quartets (2nd olf
Series): String Quartet in B Flai
2.30 Music by the NBS LightOrchestra
COnductor: Harry EllwoodLeader: Leeia Bi6y3.0 Masked Masqueraders
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals
Se. "The First Great Church-
4.30 5.0 Children’s session:
Molly MacKenzie’s Programme:Operetta: "The Sleeping Beauty"6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Pig Production Talk: "Ob-ligation to Use Dairy By-pro-ducts," by C. H. M. Sorensen,Supervisor of the Taranaki Dis-trict Pig Council7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Ruth Sell (contraito),
Songs by Robert Franz: "Dedi-
eation," ‘Request,’ "His Com-ing," "With Thy Rosy Lips,""The Rose Complained," "TheLotus Flower" (A Studio Re-
cital)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 William Mengelberg con-‘ ducting the Concertgebouw Or-
chestra, Amsterdam,
Symphony No, 6 in B-> Minor
(""Pathetique’’) (Tchaikovski)8 Tessa Birnie (pianist),Scherzo in E Flat Minor
(Brabms), Prelude in G Major
(Rachmaninoff), Etude in £
Major (Scriabin)
9. 0 WNewsreei and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.40-10.15 Music by J. S. Bach:
The’ Philadelphia Orchestra con-ducted by Eugene Ormandy,Prelude and Fugue in F Minor
E. Power Biggs,
Three Choral Preludes for Or-
gan: "Our Father in Heaven,""When Adam Fell," "SalvationNow Is Come to Earth"
The Irmler Choir,
"Glory Now to Thee Be Given"
(Chorale from Cantata "Sleep-ers Wake’’) i

The Philadelphia Orchestra con-
chicted by Leopold Stokowski,Chaconne
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ave WELLINGTON |840 kc. 357'm.
6. 0 p.m. Dance Music6.30 Songs for Sale
6.46 Allen Roth Show
7. QO Silvester and Bradley
7.145 Voices in Harmony7.30 "Cuban Episode"7.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
8. 0 "Stage Door Canteen’8.30 Footlight Featurettes10.15 Light Concert Programme10.45 Close down

[D) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. O p.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20, "The Fortunate Wayfarer"7.33 Fanfare8.0 "The Citadel"
8.25 Musical Digest9. 2 ‘Klondike"
Night Clubt:)

10. 0 Close down

AB} NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. Op.m. Concert programme
8.30 Burns and Allen
9. 2 Concert programme
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

WAH | NAPIER"] 750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0,8.0,8.45a.m. London News
9, O Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12.0 Lunch Musie (12,15 and
1.15 Pp.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45-5.0 ‘Coral Cave’’
6. 0 Music Round the Camp-
Fire
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme~*"Mr. Meredith Walks. Qut"
7.30 Men and Music: Thos, Lind-
ley (BBC programme)
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Interlude
8. 6 "When Cobb and Co. was
8.30 Ossy Renaudy (violin),
Ballad in D Minor (Dvorak),
Mazurka (Zorzcki)
8.38 BBC Chorus, "Morgenblat-ter" (Strauss)
8.45 Albert Sandler and, his
Orchestra, ,Serenade (Toselli)
8.48 John Brownlee (baritone),
"Danny Deever"’ (Damrosch),
**Sea Fever’’ (Ireland)
Alfred Cortot. (pianist), ‘‘Invita-
tion to the Waltz’? (Weber)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 "Salute to Rhythm" (BBC
programme)
10. 0 Close down

OXYAN | NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. O p.m. For the Younger
Listener
7.13 Alec Templeton, "A Manwith a New Radio"
7.19 Light Popular Music
8. 0 Selections from Musical
Comedy
8.30 Orchestral Music, featuring
London Philharmonic Orchestra,"Les Sylphides" (Chopin- White)9.4 Columbia Symphony Orch-
estra, ‘Scarf Dance,’ "The
Flatterer" (Chaminade)
9. 7 The Voice of Romance, ‘'I
Bring You a Song"
9.145 Eric Coates and Symphony
Orchestra, Symphonic Rhapsody
on "I Piteh My Lonely Caravan"
9.19 "Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance Music by Wayne
King’s Orchestra :

10. 0 Close down

[ADD sUsworne~ 980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Variety Calling7.15 "The Family Doctor"
8. 0 ‘To Town on Two Pianos
(BBC production)
9.15 "Search for a Playwright’
10. 0 Close down

3) Y 720 kc. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9. 0 Correspondence, School ses-
sion (see page 34) :

9.30 Current Celling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
40.10 For My Lady: "Beauvallet"10.30 bevotional Service ;

10.55 Health in the Home
412. 0. Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0- Music While You Work
2.30 "Peacetime London." Talk
prepared by Nelle Scanlan2.42 Film Tunes :

3.0 Classical Hour: , Concerto
in. A Minor (Paderewski), J.
M. Sanroma (piano) and theBoston Promenade Orchestra
4.0 "$tarlight," featuring Tes-
sie O’Shea (BBC programme)
4.15 Melody Time
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:‘Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: ‘El Toro"
8.25 The Tune Parade, featur-
ing Martin Winiata and his Music
(A Studio Presentation)
8.45 "The Todds"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 The Will Hay programme
9.54 Rhythm Time
10. 0 Dance Music
10.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Boys Overseas |

10.45 bance Music
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250 m.

6. oO p.m. ‘Bluey"
6.13 Concert Time
7.0 Light Listening~8. 0-8.40 Chamber Music byAnton Dvorak:
Frederick Grinke (violin), Ken-
dail. Taylor (piano), Sonatina,
Op. 1008.19 Frederick Grinke (violin),David Martin (violin), Watson
Forbes (viola), Terzetto
8.40 Vitya Vronsky and Victor
Babin (pianists), Suite for
Pianos (Rachmaninoff)9.1 Beethoven’s Sixteen String
Quartets (2nd in series):
Coolidge Quartet, Quartet in G
Major, Op. 18, No. 2
9.21 Rebecca ; Clarke (viola),Fredericke (clarinet),
Kathleen Long (piano), Trio in
E Flat Major No. 7, K.498
(Mozart)

$

9.38 Arthur Rubenstein (pla-
nist), Scherzos No.1 in B Minor,
Op. 20, and No. 4 in E Major,
Op. 54 (Chopin)10. 0 Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

GREYHOUTH
7. 0,8.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion. (see page 34)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
8. 0 By the Symphony Orchestra
3.30 Variety4.0 "I Live Again"
4.14 Maori Melodies
4.30 Five Dance Bands
4.45-5.0 "Twenty Thousand
Leagues Under the Sea"
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.40 Paramount Orchestra, "TheCharm. School’ (Moretti)6.46 America Talks to N@w Zea-
fand: Bill Tilden
7. 0 Rhythm Symphony Orcffes-
tra, "Serenade in Blue" (Ples-sow)
7. 7 Varsity Glee Club,- ‘Hailto California," "Hail to the
Orange"
7.10. Carmen Cavalaro (ptanist},"The Very Thought of You"
(Noble)
7.13 Allen Roth Orchestra, "I’ve
Got My Eyes on You"
7.15 "Jezebel’s Daughter"
7.30 ‘Uncle Sam _ Presents’:Lieut.-Col. Eddie Dunstedter and
_the U.S. Army Air Force Con-cert Dance Orchestra
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States

i

8. 0 Music from the Opera:"Rigoletto," Act 3 (Verdi), fea+turing Gertrude’ Riddler, Jan
Pearce,. Francesco Valentino,Nan Marriman and Nicola Mas-
cona
8.29 ‘This’ll be a Lesson to
You" (BBC programme)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue
1G. 0 Close down

él, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8. G Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page $4)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Cooking by Gas: ‘Salad
Dressings’: Talk by Miss M,. B.Brown
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "InformationCorner12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Famous Orehestras
2.30 Music While You Work
3.30. Classical Hour: Modern
Quartets: Quartet in A (Arm-
Strong Gibbs)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.15 Winter Course Talk: "Gur
Homes and Our Leisure; Houseor Home?" by Eric Miller,A.R.I.B.A.
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Royal Artillery String Orchestra7.45 . News and Commentary fromthe United States *
8. 0 Band Programme:
Fairey Aviation Works Band,"The Bohemian Girl’ Overture
(Balfe), Slavonic Dance No. 8
(Dvorak, arr. Wright)
8. 9 From the Studio:» IsabelChetwin (soprano),"The Ships of Arcady’ (Head),"Thank God for. a Garden"
(Riego), ‘The Nightingale "(Kjerulf)
8.18 Band-of II1.M. Royal Marines,"The Smithy," "The Two Dons"
(Alford) :

8.24 Jack Warner
8.30 Regimental Band of H.M.
Grenedier Guards,
"5 eae Army Fantasia (Jul-ien
8.46 Trefor Jones (tenor), willKings (The Voice) and Ss.Hilliam (piano),"Teresa of the High Trapeze,""Ladies of Leamington" (Flot-
Sam and Jetsam)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Marek Weber and His Or-chestra,"For You, Rio Rita" (Sante-
guini) «
9.28 The Fred Emneéy Show’10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody44. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.
6.
4 pm. Variety‘eae Popular Music7.30 "Palace of Varieties"8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
John Barbirolji (’cello) andEthel Bartlett (piano), Sonata
No. 1 in G Major (Bach)
8.17 Doris Owens (contralto),"Like AS the Lovelorn Turtle"
(from ‘‘Atalanta’’) . (Handel)8.20 Jeno Lener

m0), "8
and

Louis. Kentner atin A Major, Op.
(Beethoven)
8.45 Heinrich ae lait iii:tone), "That IT Would No MoreSee Thee" (Brahms) /
8.48 Kathleen ih Pot aSonata in D Ae{ foza. 0 CHAMBER
Merckel Thorated (Ravel)9.26 Madeleine Grey (soprano),
"Mejerke,"’ © "L’Enigme Eter-"nelle" :

The Silverman Piano
Quartet, Quartet in D Major,Op.23. (Dvorak) i

10. 0 Favourite Melodies10.30 Close down
‘

LLA
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.10 am., 12.25 and 9.1
p.m.; 1YA, 2YA, SYA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHERREPORTS
7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.; 1ZB, 2Z8, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 am. and 9,35
p-m.; 2¥YD at 10 p.m. only).


